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Alleghany County

BIG GLADE CREEK • • •
BIG PINE CREEK • • •
BLEDSOE CREEK • •
BRUSH CREEK • • • • •
LITTLE RIVER • • • •
MEADOW FORK • • •
PINEY FORK •
PRATHER CREEK • • •

Ashe County

BIG HORSE CREEK • • • •
BIG LAUREL CREEK • •
BUFFALO CREEK • •
CRANBERRY CREEK • • •
NATHANS CREEK • •
NORTH FORK NEW RIVER • • • • •
OLD FIELD CREEK • • •

1 of 36

North Carolina Wildlife Resources Commission 
Weekly Hatchery Supported Stocking Schedule

All stocking dates listed are subject to change without notice due to unexpected events, such as snow.
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Ashe County

PEAK CREEK • •
ROAN CREEK • • •
THREE TOP CREEK • • • • •

Avery County

BOYD COFFEE LAKE • • •
ELK RIVER • • •
LINVILLE RIVER • • • • • • • • • •
MILL TIMBER CREEK • •
NORTH TOE RIVER • • • • • • • •
SQUIRREL CREEK •
WILDCAT LAKE • • •

Blue Ridge Parkway - Avery 
County

LINVILLE RIVER BLUE RIDGE PKWY • • • • •
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Weekly Hatchery Supported Stocking Schedule

All stocking dates listed are subject to change without notice due to unexpected events, such as snow.
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Blue Ridge Parkway - Watauga 
County

PRICE LAKE • • •

Buncombe County

BENT CREEK • • •
CANE CREEK • • •
IVY RIVER • • •
LAKE POWHATAN • •
REEMS CREEK • • •
SWANNANOA RIVER • • •

Burke County

CARROLL CREEK •
CATAWBA RIVER • • •
HENRY RIVER • •
LINVILLE RIVER • • • • • • • • • •
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Weekly Hatchery Supported Stocking Schedule

All stocking dates listed are subject to change without notice due to unexpected events, such as snow.
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Caldwell County

BOONE FORK POND • • •
BUFFALO CREEK • • •
JOES FORK • • •
PEE DEE RIVER • • •
WILSON CREEK • • • • • •

Cherokee County

APALACHIA LAKE

DAVIS CREEK • • •
HYATT CREEK • •
JUNALUSKA CREEK • • •
SHULER CREEK • •
VALLEY RIVER • • •

Clay County

BUCK CREEK • • •
FIRES CREEK • •
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Weekly Hatchery Supported Stocking Schedule

All stocking dates listed are subject to change without notice due to unexpected events, such as snow.
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Clay County

TUSQUITEE CREEK • • •

Graham County

BIG SNOWBIRD CREEK • • •
CALDERWOOD RESERVOIR

CHEOAH LAKE

PANTHER CREEK • •
SANTEETLAH CREEK • • •
STECOAH CREEK • •
TULULA CREEK • • •
WEST BUFFALO CREEK • •
YELLOW CREEK • • •

Haywood County

COLD SPRINGS CREEK • • •
JONATHAN CREEK • • • • • •
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Weekly Hatchery Supported Stocking Schedule

All stocking dates listed are subject to change without notice due to unexpected events, such as snow.
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Haywood County

PIGEON RIVER • • •
RICHLAND CREEK • • •
W. FORK PIGEON RVR (LEFT PRONG) • • •

Henderson County

CANE CREEK • • •
CLEAR CREEK • •
GREEN RIVER • • • • • •
HUNGRY RIVER • • •
ROCKY BROAD RIVER • • • • •

Jackson County

BALSAM LAKE •
BEAR LAKE

CEDAR CLIFF RESERVOIR

CULLOWHEE CREEK • •
DARK RIDGE CREEK • • •
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Weekly Hatchery Supported Stocking Schedule

All stocking dates listed are subject to change without notice due to unexpected events, such as snow.
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Jackson County

GREENS CREEK • • •
SAVANNAH CREEK • • •
SCOTT CREEK • • •
TANASSEE LAKE

TUCKASEIGEE RIVER • • •
WOLF CREEK LAKE

Macon County

BURNINGTOWN CREEK • • •
CARTOOGECHAYE CREEK • • •
CLIFFSIDE LAKE • • •
CULLASAJA RIVER • • •
NANTAHALA RIVER • • •
QUEENS CREEK RESERVOIR • • •

Madison County

BIG LAUREL CREEK • • •

7 of 36

North Carolina Wildlife Resources Commission 
Weekly Hatchery Supported Stocking Schedule

All stocking dates listed are subject to change without notice due to unexpected events, such as snow.
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Madison County

BIG PINE CREEK • • •
LITTLE IVY RIVER • •
MAX PATCH POND • •
MEADOW FORK CREEK • • •
PUNCHEON FORK CREEK • •
ROARING FORK CREEK • •
SHELTON LAUREL CREEK • • •
SHUT-IN CREEK • •
SPILLCORN CREEK • • •
SPRING CREEK • • •

McDowell County

ARMSTRONG CREEK • • • • • •
CATAWBA RIVER • • •
LITTLE BUCK CREEK • • •
NORTH FORK CATAWBA RIVER • • • • • •
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Weekly Hatchery Supported Stocking Schedule

All stocking dates listed are subject to change without notice due to unexpected events, such as snow.
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Mitchell County

BIG ROCK CREEK • •
CANE CREEK • •
GRASSY CREEK •
LITTLE ROCK CREEK • •
NORTH TOE RIVER • • • • • • • •

Polk County

GREEN RIVER • • • • • •
PACOLET RIVER • • •

Rutherford County

ROCKY BROAD RIVER • • • • •

Stokes County

DAN RIVER • • • • •
HANGING ROCK LAKE •
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Weekly Hatchery Supported Stocking Schedule

All stocking dates listed are subject to change without notice due to unexpected events, such as snow.
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Surry County

ARARAT RIVER • • •
ELKIN RIVER (BIG ELKIN CREEK) • • • •
FISHER RIVER • • • • •
LITTLE FISHER RIVER • • • • •
LOVILLS CREEK • • •
PAULS CREEK • • •

Swain County

ALARKA CREEK • • •
CONNELLY CREEK • • •
DEEP CREEK • • •
NANTAHALA RIVER • • •

Transylvania County

DAVIDSON RIVER • • • • • • • • • • • •
FRENCH BROAD RIVER • • •
MDL FORK FRENCH BROAD RIVER • •
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Weekly Hatchery Supported Stocking Schedule

All stocking dates listed are subject to change without notice due to unexpected events, such as snow.
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Transylvania County

WEST FORK FRENCH BROAD RIVER • • •

Watauga County

BEAVERDAM CREEK • • •
BEECH CREEK • •
BUCKEYE CREEK • •
BUCKEYE RESERVOIR • • •
COVE CREEK • • •
DUTCH CREEK • • •
ELK CREEK • • •
LAUREL CREEK • • •
MEAT CAMP CREEK • • •
MIDDLE FORK NEW RIVER • • • •
NORRIS FORK • • •
SOUTH FORK NEW RIVER • • •
STONY FORK • • •
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Weekly Hatchery Supported Stocking Schedule

All stocking dates listed are subject to change without notice due to unexpected events, such as snow.
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Wilkes County

CUB CREEK • • • •
DARNELL CREEK • • •
EAST PRONG ROARING RIVER • • • • •
FALL CREEK • • •
LEWIS FORK CREEK • • • •
MIDDLE FORK REDDIES RIVER • • • •
MIDDLE PRONG ROARING RIVER • • • • •
NORTH FORK REDDIES RIVER • • • •
PIKE CREEK • • •
PIKE CREEK POND • •
SOUTH FORK REDDIES RIVER • • • •

Yancey County

BALD MOUNTAIN CREEK • •
CANE RIVER • • • • • •
SOUTH TOE RIVER • • • • • •
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All stocking dates listed are subject to change without notice due to unexpected events, such as snow.
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Alleghany County

BIG GLADE CREEK

BIG PINE CREEK

BLEDSOE CREEK

BRUSH CREEK •
LITTLE RIVER •
MEADOW FORK

PINEY FORK

PRATHER CREEK

Ashe County

BIG HORSE CREEK

BIG LAUREL CREEK

BUFFALO CREEK

CRANBERRY CREEK •
NATHANS CREEK

NORTH FORK NEW RIVER •
OLD FIELD CREEK
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Weekly Hatchery Supported Stocking Schedule

All stocking dates listed are subject to change without notice due to unexpected events, such as snow.
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Ashe County

PEAK CREEK

ROAN CREEK

THREE TOP CREEK •

Avery County

BOYD COFFEE LAKE

ELK RIVER

LINVILLE RIVER •
MILL TIMBER CREEK

NORTH TOE RIVER •
SQUIRREL CREEK

WILDCAT LAKE

Blue Ridge Parkway - Avery 
County

LINVILLE RIVER BLUE RIDGE PKWY •
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All stocking dates listed are subject to change without notice due to unexpected events, such as snow.
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Blue Ridge Parkway - Watauga 
County

PRICE LAKE

Buncombe County

BENT CREEK

CANE CREEK

IVY RIVER

LAKE POWHATAN

REEMS CREEK

SWANNANOA RIVER

Burke County

CARROLL CREEK

CATAWBA RIVER

HENRY RIVER

LINVILLE RIVER •
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Caldwell County

BOONE FORK POND

BUFFALO CREEK

JOES FORK

PEE DEE RIVER

WILSON CREEK

Cherokee County

APALACHIA LAKE

DAVIS CREEK •
HYATT CREEK

JUNALUSKA CREEK

SHULER CREEK

VALLEY RIVER •

Clay County

BUCK CREEK

FIRES CREEK
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All stocking dates listed are subject to change without notice due to unexpected events, such as snow.



July, August, and September 
2024 6/

30
 -

 7
/6

7/
7 

- 
7/

13

7/
14

 -
 7

/2
0

7/
21

 -
 7

/2
7

7/
28

 -
 8

/3

8/
4 

- 
8/

10

8/
11

 -
 8

/1
7

8/
18

 -
 8

/2
4

8/
25

 -
 8

/3
1

9/
1 

- 
9/

7

9/
8 

- 
9/

14

9/
15

 -
 9

/2
1

9/
22

 -
 9

/2
8

Clay County

TUSQUITEE CREEK

Graham County

BIG SNOWBIRD CREEK •
CALDERWOOD RESERVOIR

CHEOAH LAKE

PANTHER CREEK

SANTEETLAH CREEK •
STECOAH CREEK

TULULA CREEK

WEST BUFFALO CREEK

YELLOW CREEK

Haywood County

COLD SPRINGS CREEK •
JONATHAN CREEK • •
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Haywood County

PIGEON RIVER

RICHLAND CREEK

W. FORK PIGEON RVR (LEFT PRONG) •

Henderson County

CANE CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

GREEN RIVER

HUNGRY RIVER

ROCKY BROAD RIVER

Jackson County

BALSAM LAKE

BEAR LAKE

CEDAR CLIFF RESERVOIR

CULLOWHEE CREEK

DARK RIDGE CREEK •
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Jackson County

GREENS CREEK

SAVANNAH CREEK

SCOTT CREEK •
TANASSEE LAKE

TUCKASEIGEE RIVER

WOLF CREEK LAKE

Macon County

BURNINGTOWN CREEK •
CARTOOGECHAYE CREEK

CLIFFSIDE LAKE

CULLASAJA RIVER •
NANTAHALA RIVER •
QUEENS CREEK RESERVOIR

Madison County

BIG LAUREL CREEK •
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Madison County

BIG PINE CREEK

LITTLE IVY RIVER

MAX PATCH POND

MEADOW FORK CREEK

PUNCHEON FORK CREEK

ROARING FORK CREEK

SHELTON LAUREL CREEK

SHUT-IN CREEK

SPILLCORN CREEK

SPRING CREEK

McDowell County

ARMSTRONG CREEK •
CATAWBA RIVER

LITTLE BUCK CREEK

NORTH FORK CATAWBA RIVER •
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Mitchell County

BIG ROCK CREEK •
CANE CREEK

GRASSY CREEK

LITTLE ROCK CREEK •
NORTH TOE RIVER •

Polk County

GREEN RIVER

PACOLET RIVER

Rutherford County

ROCKY BROAD RIVER

Stokes County

DAN RIVER

HANGING ROCK LAKE
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All stocking dates listed are subject to change without notice due to unexpected events, such as snow.
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Surry County

ARARAT RIVER

ELKIN RIVER (BIG ELKIN CREEK)

FISHER RIVER

LITTLE FISHER RIVER

LOVILLS CREEK

PAULS CREEK

Swain County

ALARKA CREEK

CONNELLY CREEK

DEEP CREEK •
NANTAHALA RIVER •

Transylvania County

DAVIDSON RIVER • • • • • • • • •
FRENCH BROAD RIVER •
MDL FORK FRENCH BROAD RIVER
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All stocking dates listed are subject to change without notice due to unexpected events, such as snow.



July, August, and September 
2024 6/

30
 -

 7
/6

7/
7 

- 
7/

13

7/
14

 -
 7

/2
0

7/
21

 -
 7

/2
7

7/
28

 -
 8

/3

8/
4 

- 
8/

10

8/
11

 -
 8

/1
7

8/
18

 -
 8

/2
4

8/
25

 -
 8

/3
1

9/
1 

- 
9/

7

9/
8 

- 
9/

14

9/
15

 -
 9

/2
1

9/
22

 -
 9

/2
8

Transylvania County

WEST FORK FRENCH BROAD RIVER •

Watauga County

BEAVERDAM CREEK

BEECH CREEK

BUCKEYE CREEK

BUCKEYE RESERVOIR •
COVE CREEK

DUTCH CREEK

ELK CREEK

LAUREL CREEK

MEAT CAMP CREEK

MIDDLE FORK NEW RIVER

NORRIS FORK

SOUTH FORK NEW RIVER

STONY FORK
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All stocking dates listed are subject to change without notice due to unexpected events, such as snow.
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Wilkes County

CUB CREEK

DARNELL CREEK

EAST PRONG ROARING RIVER •
FALL CREEK

LEWIS FORK CREEK •
MIDDLE FORK REDDIES RIVER

MIDDLE PRONG ROARING RIVER

NORTH FORK REDDIES RIVER

PIKE CREEK

PIKE CREEK POND

SOUTH FORK REDDIES RIVER

Yancey County

BALD MOUNTAIN CREEK

CANE RIVER •
SOUTH TOE RIVER •
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All stocking dates listed are subject to change without notice due to unexpected events, such as snow.
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Alleghany County

BIG GLADE CREEK

BIG PINE CREEK

BLEDSOE CREEK

BRUSH CREEK

LITTLE RIVER

MEADOW FORK

PINEY FORK

PRATHER CREEK

Ashe County

BIG HORSE CREEK

BIG LAUREL CREEK

BUFFALO CREEK

CRANBERRY CREEK

NATHANS CREEK

NORTH FORK NEW RIVER

OLD FIELD CREEK
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All stocking dates listed are subject to change without notice due to unexpected events, such as snow.
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Ashe County

PEAK CREEK

ROAN CREEK

THREE TOP CREEK

Avery County

BOYD COFFEE LAKE

ELK RIVER

LINVILLE RIVER

MILL TIMBER CREEK

NORTH TOE RIVER

SQUIRREL CREEK

WILDCAT LAKE

Blue Ridge Parkway - Avery 
County

LINVILLE RIVER BLUE RIDGE PKWY
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All stocking dates listed are subject to change without notice due to unexpected events, such as snow.
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Blue Ridge Parkway - Watauga 
County

PRICE LAKE

Buncombe County

BENT CREEK

CANE CREEK

IVY RIVER

LAKE POWHATAN

REEMS CREEK

SWANNANOA RIVER

Burke County

CARROLL CREEK

CATAWBA RIVER •
HENRY RIVER

LINVILLE RIVER
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All stocking dates listed are subject to change without notice due to unexpected events, such as snow.
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Caldwell County

BOONE FORK POND

BUFFALO CREEK

JOES FORK

PEE DEE RIVER

WILSON CREEK

Cherokee County

APALACHIA LAKE •
DAVIS CREEK

HYATT CREEK

JUNALUSKA CREEK

SHULER CREEK

VALLEY RIVER

Clay County

BUCK CREEK

FIRES CREEK
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All stocking dates listed are subject to change without notice due to unexpected events, such as snow.
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Clay County

TUSQUITEE CREEK

Graham County

BIG SNOWBIRD CREEK

CALDERWOOD RESERVOIR •
CHEOAH LAKE • •
PANTHER CREEK

SANTEETLAH CREEK

STECOAH CREEK

TULULA CREEK

WEST BUFFALO CREEK

YELLOW CREEK

Haywood County

COLD SPRINGS CREEK

JONATHAN CREEK
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October, November, and 
December 2024 9/

29
 -

 1
0/

5

10
/6

 -
 1

0/
12

10
/1

3 
- 

10
/1

9

10
/2

0 
- 

10
/2

6

10
/2

7 
- 

11
/2

11
/3

 -
 1

1/
9

11
/1

0 
- 

11
/1

6

11
/1

7 
- 

11
/2

3

11
/2

4 
- 

11
/3

0

12
/1

 -
 1

2/
7

12
/8

 -
 1

2/
14

12
/1

5 
- 

12
/2

1

12
/2

2 
- 

12
/2

8

Haywood County

PIGEON RIVER

RICHLAND CREEK

W. FORK PIGEON RVR (LEFT PRONG)

Henderson County

CANE CREEK

CLEAR CREEK

GREEN RIVER

HUNGRY RIVER

ROCKY BROAD RIVER

Jackson County

BALSAM LAKE •
BEAR LAKE •
CEDAR CLIFF RESERVOIR •
CULLOWHEE CREEK

DARK RIDGE CREEK
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All stocking dates listed are subject to change without notice due to unexpected events, such as snow.
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Jackson County

GREENS CREEK

SAVANNAH CREEK

SCOTT CREEK

TANASSEE LAKE •
TUCKASEIGEE RIVER

WOLF CREEK LAKE •

Macon County

BURNINGTOWN CREEK

CARTOOGECHAYE CREEK

CLIFFSIDE LAKE

CULLASAJA RIVER

NANTAHALA RIVER

QUEENS CREEK RESERVOIR

Madison County

BIG LAUREL CREEK
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Madison County

BIG PINE CREEK

LITTLE IVY RIVER

MAX PATCH POND

MEADOW FORK CREEK

PUNCHEON FORK CREEK

ROARING FORK CREEK

SHELTON LAUREL CREEK

SHUT-IN CREEK

SPILLCORN CREEK

SPRING CREEK

McDowell County

ARMSTRONG CREEK

CATAWBA RIVER •
LITTLE BUCK CREEK

NORTH FORK CATAWBA RIVER
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Mitchell County

BIG ROCK CREEK

CANE CREEK

GRASSY CREEK

LITTLE ROCK CREEK

NORTH TOE RIVER

Polk County

GREEN RIVER

PACOLET RIVER

Rutherford County

ROCKY BROAD RIVER

Stokes County

DAN RIVER

HANGING ROCK LAKE •
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Surry County

ARARAT RIVER

ELKIN RIVER (BIG ELKIN CREEK)

FISHER RIVER

LITTLE FISHER RIVER

LOVILLS CREEK

PAULS CREEK

Swain County

ALARKA CREEK

CONNELLY CREEK

DEEP CREEK

NANTAHALA RIVER

Transylvania County

DAVIDSON RIVER

FRENCH BROAD RIVER

MDL FORK FRENCH BROAD RIVER
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Transylvania County

WEST FORK FRENCH BROAD RIVER

Watauga County

BEAVERDAM CREEK

BEECH CREEK

BUCKEYE CREEK

BUCKEYE RESERVOIR

COVE CREEK

DUTCH CREEK

ELK CREEK

LAUREL CREEK

MEAT CAMP CREEK

MIDDLE FORK NEW RIVER

NORRIS FORK

SOUTH FORK NEW RIVER

STONY FORK
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Wilkes County

CUB CREEK

DARNELL CREEK

EAST PRONG ROARING RIVER

FALL CREEK

LEWIS FORK CREEK

MIDDLE FORK REDDIES RIVER

MIDDLE PRONG ROARING RIVER

NORTH FORK REDDIES RIVER

PIKE CREEK

PIKE CREEK POND

SOUTH FORK REDDIES RIVER

Yancey County

BALD MOUNTAIN CREEK

CANE RIVER

SOUTH TOE RIVER
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